OP \$2690,00 72011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security interest at reel/frame 4440/0001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Wilmington Trust FSB	111/09/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1401 NORTH PLANO ROAD		
City:	RICHARDSON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	HART & COOLEY, INC.		
Street Address:	500 E EIGHTH STREET		
City:	HOLLAND		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49423		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	RUSKIN COMPANY		
Street Address:	3900 DR. GREAVES ROAD		
City:	KANSAS CITY		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64030		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	SELKIRK CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1301 W. PRESIDENT GEORGE BUSH HIGHWAY		
City:	RICHARDSON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		

Postal Code:	75080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	EASTERN SHEET METAL INC.	
Street Address:	8959 BLUE ASH ROAD	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

Name:	Koch Filter Corporation		
Street Address:	625 West Hill Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40208		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72011653	AGITAIR
Serial Number:	78211551	AIR BEAR
Serial Number:	77823459	AIRBEAR
Serial Number:	77747279	AIRBEAR
Serial Number:	74687402	AIR BOSS
Serial Number:	76456617	AIRCEIL
Serial Number:	77774970	COMFORTSTEAM
Serial Number:	74509503	DESIGNAIRE
Serial Number:	75781193	DESIGNFLO
Serial Number:	72206496	DQM
Serial Number:	77240625	EDGAR B. LAU
Serial Number:	77240846	SINCE 1928 EDGAR B. LAU SIGNATURE SERIES PREMIUM MOTORS
Serial Number:	73017272	ENVIRALAB
Serial Number:	72229207	ENVIRAMEDIC
Serial Number:	72456196	ENVIRCO
Serial Number:	75834658	FLOWBAR
Serial Number:	75181871	FOREVER FILTER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0402

Serial Number:	85099695	GREEN LINE
Serial Number:	73530222	HERRMIDICOOL
Serial Number:	75303155	HERRMIDIFIER
Serial Number:	73766508	HERRMIDIFIER
Serial Number:	73409019	HERRTRONIC
Serial Number:	76332211	HOSPI-GARD
Serial Number:	74011274	IMPERIALINE
Serial Number:	74576317	ISOCLEAN
Serial Number:	74292126	JET-FLO
Serial Number:	77422385	LAU
Serial Number:	77422462	LAU INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	78701152	MAC 10
Serial Number:	76554851	MAC 10 RX
Serial Number:	77936938	MISTER-MINI
Serial Number:	78484699	LOVE THE SPACE YOU'RE IN.
Serial Number:	77445776	PYRACELL
Serial Number:	78853205	RADIA-FLO
Serial Number:	75482417	RC
Serial Number:	72117428	ROTO-JET
Serial Number:	78923616	STERILFLO SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75788620	
Serial Number:	76001646	TENSOR
Serial Number:	73705543	TITUS
Serial Number:	73074146	TRION
Serial Number:	73074145	TRION
Serial Number:	74555076	TRIONRX
Serial Number:	74011374	TUTTLE & BAILEY
Serial Number:	75370503	TUTTLE & BAILEY
Serial Number:	75567876	VECTOR
Serial Number:	77704133	XPANDA BEAR
Serial Number:	78190147	EASTERN TIGHT
Serial Number:	78190144	EASTERN TIGHT
Serial Number:	78190141	EASTERN TIGHT
Serial Number:	73751909	AMERI-BUCKET
Serial Number:	75699274	AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS
	1	TRADEMARK

	72120364	AMERI-FLOW
Serial Number:	73081102	AMERI-VENT
Serial Number:	75520340	AMERI-VENT DIRECT
Serial Number:	73556057	AMPCO
Serial Number:	73722433	HART & COOLEY
Serial Number:	78058151	HC HART&COOLEY
Serial Number:	78058102	HC
Serial Number:	77869892	HCI
Serial Number:	75476180	MILCOR
Serial Number:	72355236	MILCOR
Serial Number:	77684657	QUICK FLANGE
Serial Number:	77725933	QUICK RAIL
Serial Number:	78574842	REZZIN
Serial Number:	77686188	SMART AIR & ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	74673975	SURFAIRE
Serial Number:	77273385	WARD INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	85024388	BIOMAX
Serial Number:	85085623	DUO-CUBE
Serial Number:	85111543	DURAKLEEN
Serial Number:	85024373	DURAMAX
Serial Number:	85111547	DURAPURE
Serial Number:	77958660	KFC
Serial Number:	77958638	косн
Serial Number:	85085613	MAXI-GRID
Serial Number:	85082193	MICROMAX
Serial Number:	85092897	MICROSAFE
Serial Number:	85064395	MULTI-CELL
Serial Number:	85064383	MULTI-FLO
Serial Number:	85024358	MULTI-PLEAT
Serial Number:	85064381	MULTI-SAK
Serial Number:	85092912	MULTI-TEST
Serial Number:	85092908	ODORKLEEN
Serial Number:	77794081	ENERVENT
Serial Number:	75368519	RELIABLE
Serial Number:	72281823	RUSKIN
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

	77959642	SWARTWOUT
Serial Number:	77911860	4X3
Serial Number:	75148886	AIRMATE
Serial Number:	78296772	DIRECT-TEMP
Serial Number:	78203400	GALVA-TEMP
Serial Number:	73354793	HEAT-FAB
Serial Number:	76231173	LOCK TAB
Serial Number:	77686182	METALBEST
Serial Number:	73437302	METALBESTOS
Serial Number:	74009615	SAF-T VENT
Serial Number:	77229037	SAF-T WRAP
Serial Number:	73309844	SAF-T LINER
Serial Number:	73309843	SAF-T PIPE
Serial Number:	73440232	SELKIRK
Serial Number:	73440216	SELKIRK METALBESTOS
Serial Number:	77963641	SENTINELONE
Serial Number:	78203405	SURE-TEMP
Serial Number:	78203397	ULTRA-TEMP
Serial Number:	78586493	ZERO CLEAR PLUS +
Serial Number:	78461926	ZERO CLEAR "THE CLEAR CHOICE."

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (049040-0011)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(049040-0011)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	11/09/2012

Total Attachments: 7

	ı
source=TM 1#page1.tif	
source=TM 1#page2.tif	
source=TM 1#page3.tif	
source=TM 1#page4.tif	
source=TM 1#page5.tif	
source=TM 1#page6.tif	
source=TM 1#page7.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 9, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Wilmington Trust, National Association (successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives (in its capacity as Collateral Agent (as defined below)) in favor of Air System Components, Inc., Hart & Cooley, Inc., Ruskin Company and Selkirk Corporation, each a Delaware corporation; Eastern Sheet Metal, Inc., an Ohio corporation; and Koch Filter Corporation, a Kentucky corporation (together, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Indenture, dated as of September 29, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), by and among Tomkins, LLC (formerly Pinafore, LLC) and Tomkins, Inc. (formerly Pinafore, Inc.) (the "Issuers"), the Note Guarantors party thereto from time to time (including the Grantors), and Wilmington Trust, National Association (successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as Trustee and Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain U.S. Second Lien Notes Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the grantors identified therein in favor of the Collateral Agent, Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill associated therewith and all products and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement or the Indenture, as applicable;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Grantors, certain of their affiliates and the Collateral Agent entered into a Second Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2010, at Reel 4440, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of September 20, 2012, by and among TOMKINS FINANCE LIMITED, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales ("Tomkins Finance"), TOMKINS ENGINEERING LIMITED, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales ("Tomkins Engineering"), TOMKINS OVERSEAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales ("Tomkins Overseas"), TOMKINS INVESTMENTS LIMITED, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales ("Tomkins Investments"), TOMKINS SC15 LIMITED, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales ("Tomkins SC15"), TOMKINS LUXEMBOURG S.À R.L., a private limited liability company

(société à responsabilité limitée) organized under the laws of Luxembourg ("Tomkins Luxembourg"), TOMKINS AMERICAN INVESTMENTS S.À R.L., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized under the laws of Luxembourg ("TAI"), TOMKINS INVESTMENTS COMPANY S.À R.L., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized under the laws of Luxembourg ("TIC"), MONTISK INVESTMENTS NETHERLANDS C.V., a limited partnership (Commanditaire Vennootschap) organized under the laws of the Netherlands ("Montisk"), TOMKINS AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY S.À R.L., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized under the laws of Luxembourg ("TAC" and, together with Tomkins Finance, Tomkins Engineering, Tomkins Overseas, Tomkins Investments, Tomkins SC15, Tomkins Luxembourg, TAI, TIC and Montisk, the "Sellers"), QS0001 Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Acquiror"), and for the limited purposes specified therein, Tomkins Limited, a private limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales ("Tomkins Limited"), the equity interests of the Grantors will be sold to the Acquiror, and as such, the Grantors will no longer be grantors or guarantors under the Indenture or the Security Agreement (the "Sale"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to the Grantors' Trademarks, effective simultaneously with the consummation of the Sale;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates its security interest in the Grantors' Trademarks that were pledged pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases, without warranty, any and all of its security interests in the Grantors' Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith, such actions to be evidenced by delivery of this Release, executed on behalf of the Collateral Agent, to the Grantors or their designee.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Rights</u>. If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks or the goodwill associated therewith, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantors.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, reasonably acceptable to the Collateral Agent, and provide to Grantors and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by any Grantor, each at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to

Wilmington Trust FSB),

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Noseph P. O'Donnell

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Entity	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Status
Air System	AGITAIR	72/011,653	7/6/1956	0651484	9/10/1957	Renewed
Components, Inc.						
Air System	AIR BEAR	78/211,551	2/6/2003	2934688	3/22/2005	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	AIR BEAR &	77/823,459	9/10/2009			Published
Components, Inc.	DESIGN					
Air System	AIR BEAR &	77/747,279	5/29/2009	3731115	12/29/2009	Registered
Components, Inc.	DESIGN					
Air System	AIR BOSS	74/687,402	6/12/1995	2023152	12/17/1996	Renewed
Components, Inc.						
Air System	AIRCEIL	76/456,617	10/2/2002	2846020	5/25/2004	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	COMFORTSTE	77/774,970	7/6/2009	3851253	9/21/2010	Registered
Components, Inc.	AM					
Air System	DESIGNAIRE	74/509,503	4/6/1994	1889792	4/18/1995	Renewed
Components, Inc.						
Air System	DESIGNFLO	75/781,193	8/20/1999	2779789	11/4/2003	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	DQM	72/206,496	11/19/1964	0811350	3/31/2009	Renewed
Components, Inc.						
Air System	EDGAR B. LAU	77/240,625	7/27/2007	3563095	1/20/2009	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	EDGAR B. LAU	77/240,846	7/27/2007	3597146	3/31/2009	Registered
Components, Inc.	SIGNATURE					
	SERIES &					
41.0	Design	72 /01 72 72	2/20/1074	1022145	10/21/1077	
Air System	ENVIRALAB	73/017272	3/28/1974	1023145	10/21/1975	Renewed
Components, Inc.	ENTUDANCEDI	72/220 207	10/4/1065	0022526	7/05/10/7	D 1
Air System	ENVIRAMEDI	72/229,207	10/4/1965	0832526	7/25/1967	Renewed
Components, Inc.	C	70/45/ 10/	5/2/1072	1010570	0/10/1075	D 1
Air System	ENVIRCO	72/456,196	5/2/1973	1018570	8/19/1975	Renewed
Components, Inc.	ELOWDAD and	75/024 650	10/20/1000	2454755	5/20/2007	Danistanad
Air System	FLOWBAR and	75/834,658	10/29/1999	2454755	5/29/2007	Registered
Components, Inc.	Design FOREVER	75/181,871	10/15/1996	2213311	10/22/1998	Renewed
Air System	FILTER	/3/181,8/1	10/13/1990	2213311	10/22/1998	Renewed
Components, Inc.	GREEN LINE &	85/099,695	8/4/2010			Danding
Air System Components, Inc.	DESIGN	63/099,093	8/4/2010			Pending
	HERRMIDICO	73/530,222	4/2/1985	1361719	9/24/1985	Panawad
Air System Components, Inc.	OL & DESIGN	131330,444	41211703	1301/19	7144/1703	Renewed
Air System	HERRMIDIFIE	75/303,155	6/4/1997	2176646	1/24/1998	Renewed
Components, Inc.	R	131303,133	0/7/177/	21/0040	1127/1770	Kenewed
Air System	HERRMIDIFIE	73/766,508	11/30/1988	1543420	6/13/1989	Renewed
Components, Inc.	R & DESIGN	131100,300	11/30/1700	1373420	0/13/1707	Kenewed
Air System	HERRTRONIC	73/409,019	1/12/1983	1269111	3/6/1984	Renewed
Components, Inc.	TILKKTKONIC	131702,013	1/12/1903	1209111	3/0/1904	Renewed
Components, Inc.			1		1	

A: G .	HOCDI CARD	76/222 211	10/21/2001	2501560	7/0/2002	D 1
Air System	HOSPI-GARD	76/332,211	10/31/2001	2591560	7/9/2002	Registered
Components, Inc.			10454000	1.500.50.5	0.44.44.000	
Air System	IMPERIALINE	74/011,274	12/15/1989	1609686	8/14/1990	Renewed
Components, Inc.						
Air System	ISOCLEAN	74/576,317	9/21/1994	1919557	9/19/1995	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	JET-FLO	74/292,126	7/8/1992	1771300	5/18/1993	Renewed
Components, Inc.						
Air System	LAU	77/422,385	3/14/2008	3553212	12/30/2008	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	LAU	77/422,462	3/14/2008	3556447	1/6/2009	Registered
Components, Inc.	INDUSTRIES					
Air System	MAC 10	78/701,152	8/26/2005	3132620	8/22/2006	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	MAC 10 Rx	76/554,851	10/9/2003	3318954	10/23/2007	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	MISTER-MINI	77/936,938	2/16/2010			Pending
Components, Inc.						
Air System	PORT-A-CART	78/484,699	6/14/2004	3099112	5/30/2006	Renewed
Components, Inc.						
Air System	PYRACELL	77/445,776	4/11/2008	3664584	8/4/2009	Registered
Components, Inc.						
Air System	RADIA-FLO	78/853,205	4/4/2006	3205953	11/21/2006	Registered
Components, Inc.		ŕ				
Air System	RC	75/482,417	5/11/1998	2264709	7/27/1999	Renewed
Components, Inc.		,				
Air System	ROTO-JET	72/117,428	4/10/1961	0736424	8/21/1962	Renewed
Components, Inc.			.,,			
Air System	STERILFLO	78/923,616	7/6/2006	3312416	10/16/2007	Registered
Components, Inc.	SYSTEM	7 37 3 20,020	7, 0, 2000		10,10,200	110813111
Air System	SWIRL	75/788,620	8/31/1999	2505258	11/6/2001	Registered
Components, Inc.	DESIGN	757766,626	0/31/1999	2303230	11,0,2001	registered
Air System	TENSOR	76/001,646	3/16/2000	2976440	7/26/2005	Registered
Components, Inc.	ILINGOR	70/001,010	3/10/2000	2576116	772072003	Registered
Air System	TITUS	73/705,543	1/14/1988	1502099	8/30/1988	Renewed
Components, Inc.	11105	15/105,545	1/1-//1/00	1302077	0/30/1700	Renewed
Air System	TRION	73/074,146	1/13/1976	1057448	2/1/1977	Renewed
Components, Inc.	IRION	75/074,140	1/13/17/0	10370	2/1/17//	Renewed
Air System	TRION	73/074,145	1/13/1976	1046283	8/17/1976	Renewed
Components, Inc.	IKION	75/074,145	1/13/19/0	1040283	0/1//19/0	Renewed
Air System	TRIONRX	74/555,076	7/29/1994	2010661	10/22/1996	Renewed
Components, Inc.	IKIONKA	171333,010	11431177 4	2010001	10/22/1990	Kenewed
Air System	TUTTLE &	74/011,374	12/15/1989	1629967	1/1/1991	Renewed
Components, Inc.	BAILEY	/4/011,3/4	12/13/1709	1029907	1/1/1991	Kellewed
Air System	TUTTLE &	75/370,503	10/9/1997	2233670	3/23/1999	Renewed
Components, Inc.	BAILEY &	131310,303	101711771	2233010	3143/1777	Kenewed
Components, Inc.	Design					
Air System	VECTOR	75/567,876	10/8/1998	2439042	3/27/2001	Registered
	VECTOR	131301,870	10/6/1998	2439042	312112001	Registered
Components, Inc.	VDANIDA	77/704 122	4/1/2000			Dydal: al- a 4
Air System	XPANDA	77/704,133	4/1/2009			Published
Components, Inc.	BEAR	70/100 147	12/2/2002	2022770	12/20/2005	Desit 1
Eastern Sheet	EASTERN	78/190,147	12/2/2002	3032778	12/20/2005	Registered
Metal, Inc.	TIGHT					

Eastern Sheet	EASTERN	78/190,144	12/2/2002	3032777	12/20/2005	Registered
Metal, Inc.	TIGHT					-
Eastern Sheet	EASTERN	78/190,141	12/2/2002	3112543	7/4/2006	Registered
Metal, Inc.	TIGHT					
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	AMERI- BUCKET	73/751,909	9/14/1988	1537913	5/9/1989	Renewed
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	AMERICAN	75/699,274	5/7/1999	2480559	8/21/2001	Registered
	METAL	,				
	PRODUCTS &					
	Design					
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	AMERI-FLOW	72/120,364	5/1/1961	730110	4/17/1962	Renewed
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	AMERIVENT	73/081,102	3/22/1976	1069270	7/12/1977	Renewed
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	AMERI-VENT	75/520,340	7/16/1998	2491076	9/18/2001	Registered
	DIRECT					
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	AMPCO	73/556,057	8/29/1985	1442701	6/16/1987	Renewed
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	HART &	73/722,433	4/15/1988	1550057	8/1/1989	Renewed
	COOLEY					
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	HART &	78/058,151	4/12/2001	2714625	5/6/2003	Registered
	COOLEY &					-
	Design					
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	HC & DESIGN	78/058,102	4/12/2001	2705454	4/8/2003	Registered
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	HCi & DESIGN	77/869,892	11/11/2009			Published
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	MILCOR	75/476,180	4/28/1998	2280991	9/28/1999	Renewed
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	MILCOR	72/355,236	3/27/1970	0903353	12/1/1970	Renewed
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	QUICK	77/684,657	3/5/2009			Pending
,,	FLANGE	, ,				
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	QUICK RAIL	77/725,933	4/30/2009			Published
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	REZZIN and	78/574,842	2/25/2005	3205047	2/6/2007	Registered
	Design	,,,				
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	SMART &	77/686,188	3/9/2009			Pending
	Design	,				
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	SURFAIRE	74/673,975	5/15/1995	1986912	7/16/1996	Renewed
Hart & Cooley, Inc.	WARD &	77/273,385	9/6/2007	3460958	7/8/2008	Registered
	DESIGN					
Koch Filter	BIOMAX	85/024,388	4/27/2010			Published
Corporation						
Koch Filter	DUO-CUBE	85/085,623	7/15/2010			Pending
Corporation						
Koch Filter	DURAKLEEN	85/111,543	8/19/2010			Pending
Corporation						
Koch Filter	DURAMAX	85/024,373	4/27/2010			Published
Corporation						
Koch Filter	DURAPURE	85/111,547	8/19/2010			Pending
Corporation						
Koch Filter	KFC LOGO	77/958,660	3/15/2010			Published
Corporation						
Koch Filter	KOCH	77/958,638	3/15/2010			Pending
Corporation						
Koch Filter	MAXI-GRID	85/085,613	7/15/2010			Pending
Corporation						
Koch Filter	MICROMAX	85/082,193	7/12/2010			Pending
Corporation						
Koch Filter	MICROSAFE	85/092,897	7/26/2010			Pending
Corporation						

Koch Filter	MULTI-CELL	85/064,395	6/16/2010			Pending
Corporation Koch Filter	MULTI-FLO	85/064,383	6/16/2010			Pending
Corporation Koch Filter	MULTI-PLEAT	85/024,358	4/27/2010			Pending
Corporation Koch Filter	MULTI-SAK	85/064,381	6/16/2010			Pending
Corporation		,				
Koch Filter Corporation	MULTI-TEST	85/092,912	7/26/2010			Pending
Koch Filter	ODORKLEEN	85/092,908	7/26/2010			Pending
Corporation Ruskin Company	ENERVENT (Stylized)	77/794,081	7/31/2009			Published
Ruskin Company	RELIABLE	75/368,519	10/6/1997	2214333	12/29/1998	Renewed
Ruskin Company	RUSKIN	72/281,823	10/4/1967	0890110	4/28/1970	Renewed
Ruskin Company	SWARTWOUT	77/959,642	3/16/2010			Pending
Selkirk Corporation	4X3	77/911,860	1/14/2010			Pending
Selkirk Corporation	AIRMATE	75/148,886	8/12/1996	2079265	7/15/1997	Renewed
Selkirk Corporation	DIRECT-TEMP	78/296,772	9/5/2003	2906527	11/30/2004	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	GALVA-TEMP	78/203,400	1/15/2003	2797734	12/23/2003	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	HEATFAB and Design	73/354,793	3/15/1982	1237197	5/10/1983	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	LOCK TAB (and Design)	76/231,173	3/27/2001	2512688	11/27/2001	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	METALBEST	77/686,182	3/9/2009			Published
Selkirk Corporation	METALBESTO S	73/437,302	8/1/1983	1295968	9/18/1984	Renewed
Selkirk Corporation	SAF-T VENT	74/009,615	12/11/1989	1611972	9/4/1990	Renewed
Selkirk Corporation	SAF-T WRAP	77/229,037	7/13/2007	3614411	5/5/2009	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	SAF-T-LINER	73/309,844	5/11/1981	1196531	5/25/1982	Renewed
Selkirk Corporation	SAF-T-PIPE	73/309,843	5/11/1981	1196530	5/25/1952	Renewed
Selkirk Corporation	SELKIRK	73/440,232	8/22/1983	1335094	5/14/1955	Renewed
Selkirk Corporation	SELKIRK METALBESTO S (and Design)	73/440,216	8/22/1983	1361390	8/24/1985	Renewed
Selkirk Corporation	SentinelONE & Design	77/963,641	3/19/2010			Published
Selkirk Corporation	SURE-TEMP	78/203,405	1/15/2003	2890266	9/28/2004	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	ULTRA-TEMP	78/203,397	1/15/2003	2802423	1/6/2004	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	ZERO CLEAR PLUS + (and Design)	78/586,493	3/14/2005	3262394	7/10/2007	Registered
Selkirk Corporation	ZERO CLEAR "THE CLEAR CHOICE" (and Design)	78/461,926	8/4/2004	3265754	7/17/2007	Registered

RECORDED: 11/09/2012